

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

**BOROUGH OF ROCKLEIGH, BERGEN COUNTY
MA-2019 ROSE HAVEN LANE
NJDOT MUNICIPAL AID GRANT FUNDED**

APRIL 16, 2020 - 11:00am

RKLGMMUN19.012

<i>CONTRACTOR</i>	<i>BASE BID</i>
Smith-Sondy Asphalt Construction Co., Inc. 150 Anderson Avenue Wallington, NJ 07057	\$82,277.85
4 Clean-Up, Inc. P.O. Box 5098 North Bergen, NJ 07047	\$94,573.00
Frank Macchione Construction, Inc. 168 Midwood Road Paramus, NJ 07652	\$97,777.00
D&L Paving Contractors, Inc. 675 Franklin Avenue Nutley, NJ 07110	\$104,488.47
AJM Contractors. Inc. 300 Kuller Road Clifton, NJ 07011	\$122,470.00
American Asphalt & Milling Services, Inc. 96 Midland Avenue Kearny, NJ 07032	\$129,835.67

NEGLIA ENGINEERING ASSOCIATES
BID TABULATION SHEET

MUNICIPALITY:	BOROUGH OF ROCKLEIGH, BERGEN COUNTY
PROJECT:	MA-2019 ROSE HAVEN LANE (NJDOT Municipal Aid Grant Funded)
FOR:	RKLGmun19.012
BIDS RECEIVED:	APRIL 16, 2020 - 11:00am

MA-2019 ROSE HAVEN LANE				Smith-Sondy Asphalt Construction 150 Anderson Avenue Wallington, NJ 07057		4 Clean-Up, Inc. P.O. Box 5098 North Bergen, NJ 07047		Frank Macchione Contractors 168 Midwood Avenue Paramus, NJ 07652		D&L Paving Contractors 675 Franklin Avenue Nutley, NJ 07110		AJM Contractors 300 Kuller Road Clifton, NJ 07011		Americam Asphalt & Milling 96 Midland Avenue Kearny, NJ 07032	
Item #	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
2	Clearing Site	LS	1	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 27,536.23	\$ 27,536.23	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
3	Breakway Barricades	UNIT	25	\$ 1.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.25	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.25	\$ 10.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.25
4	Drum	UNIT	25	\$ 1.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.25	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.25	\$ 10.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.25
5	Traffic Cone	UNIT	25	\$ 0.10	\$ 2.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.25	\$ 10.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.25
6	Construction Signs	SF	50	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50
7	Inlet Filter, Type 2, 2' x 4'	UNIT	2	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.02	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.02	\$ 40.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.02
8	Belgian Block Curb	LF	30	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00
9	HMA Milling, 3" or Less	SY	2,100	\$ 8.65	\$ 18,165.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 10.40	\$ 21,840.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 16,800.00
10	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course	TONS	245	\$ 140.43	\$ 34,405.35	\$ 129.00	\$ 31,605.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 36,750.00	\$ 135.31	\$ 33,150.95	\$ 110.00	\$ 26,950.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 29,400.00
11	Hot Mix Asphalt 19M64 Base Course	TONS	175	\$ 1.40	\$ 245.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 6,125.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.75	\$ 1.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 15,050.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.75
12	Dense-Graded Aggregate Base Course, 6" Thick	SY	720	\$ 1.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 7.20	\$ 1.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 6,480.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 7.20
13	Excavation, Unclassified	CY	240	\$ 1.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.40	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 11,520.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.40
14	Disposal of Regulated Material	TONS	305	\$ 1.00	\$ 305.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 915.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 3.05	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,050.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 18,300.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 3.05
15	Soil Sampling and Analyses, Regulated	UNIT	2	\$ 1,955.00	\$ 3,910.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.02	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
16	Reset Water Valve Box	UNIT	5	\$ 30.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.05	\$ 25.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 175.00
17	Reset Gas Valve Box	UNIT	1	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00
18	Inlet, Type B	UNIT	2	\$ 3,690.00	\$ 7,380.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.02	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
19	12" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	LF	25	\$ 137.00	\$ 3,425.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 3,000.00
20	Final Cleanup	LS	1	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 16,810.00	\$ 16,810.00
21	Fuel Price Adjustment	Dollars	1	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
	BASE BID				\$ 82,277.85		\$ 94,573.00		\$ 97,777.00		\$ 104,488.47		\$ 122,470.00		\$ 129,835.67